

## NOTICE OF PRESENCE OF A POSSIBLE QUORUM OF THE CITY OF NEW FAIRVIEW CITY COUNCIL

Pursuant to the provisions of the Texas Open Meetings Act, Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a possible quorum of the New Fairview City Council and the Keep New Fairview Beautiful Committee at the Clean Up Event on Saturday, September 30, 2023, beginning at 8:00 am, at Hwy 287 and FM 407, New Fairview, Texas 76078. No action can or will be taken.

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify the above notice of the meeting of the City Council and the Keep New Fairview Beautiful Committee of New Fairview, is a true and correct copy of the said notice that I posted on the official posting place at New Fairview City Hall, 999 Illinois Lane, New Fairview, Texas, a place of convenience and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and on its website, said notice being posted this 27th day of September, 2023 at 5:00 PM at least 72 hours proceeding the meeting time.

Brooke Boller, City Secretary

SEAL:

This facility is wheelchair accessible; parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City Secretary at City Hall 817-638-5366 or fax 817-638-5369 or by email at citysecretary@newfairview.org for further information.